

PROJECT NAME:			COLONY DRIVEWATERMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT														BID DATE: 7/10/18	
BID ITEM	BID DESCRIPTION OF WORK ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	T.R. PIEPRZAK		BRICCO EXCAVATING		MURRAY UNDERGROUND		C & P CONSTRUCTION		RAYMOND EXCAVATING		PAMAR ENTERPRISES		DIPONIO CONTRACTING		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5%)	LS	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 37,330.70	\$ 37,330.70	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
2	AUDIO-VISUAL COVERAGE	LS	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,267.50	\$ 3,267.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
5	PAVEMENT AND BASE REMOVAL	SY	2206	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,648.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,854.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,751.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,060.00	\$ 8.51	\$ 18,773.06	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,120.00	
6	WATER SYSTEM REMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,216.46	\$ 16,216.46	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
7	METER PIT REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,658.74	\$ 4,658.74	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
8	CONC. SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	SY	21	\$ 50.12	\$ 1,052.52	\$ 41.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.32	\$ 1,686.72	\$ 47.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	
9	CONC. APPROACH, 6 INCH	SY	1689	\$ 55.12	\$ 93,097.68	\$ 45.00	\$ 76,005.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 92,895.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 101,340.00	\$ 73.26	\$ 123,736.14	\$ 48.00	\$ 81,072.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 92,895.00	
10	CONC. CURB AND GUTTER, 3' VALLEY	LF	35	\$ 45.12	\$ 1,579.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 52.76	\$ 1,846.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	
11	ROAD CROSSING AND REPAIR, HMA	SY	116	\$ 114.93	\$ 13,331.88	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 7,018.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 153.85	\$ 17,846.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	
12	ASPHALT APPROACH, 3.5 INCH	TN	13	\$ 305.94	\$ 3,977.22	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 497.85	\$ 6,472.05	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	
13	BRICK PAVER SALVAGE AND RESET	SY	193	\$ 79.05	\$ 15,256.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 20,844.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 50,373.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,650.00	
14	CONCRETE APPROACH, 6 INCH STAMPED AND COLORED	SY	51	\$ 128.35	\$ 6,545.85	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 170.31	\$ 8,685.81	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,160.00	
15	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL (ALLOWANCE)	TN	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.32	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	
16	STANDARD HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	16	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 63,520.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,212.27	\$ 67,396.32	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	
17	STANDARD HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,292.84	\$ 13,171.36	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	
18	8 INCH GATE VALVE AND WELL	EA	6	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,206.91	\$ 31,241.46	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	
19	8 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND WELL	EA	1	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,589.36	\$ 8,589.36	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
20	6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND BOX	EA	4	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,067.94	\$ 20,271.76	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
21	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN SUPPLY(ALLOWANCE)	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,030.21	\$ 6,030.21	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
22	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,142.04	\$ 2,142.04	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
23	SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	69	\$ 710.00	\$ 48,990.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 970.90	\$ 66,992.10	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 100,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 82,800.00	
24	WATER MAIN, 8 INCH C-900 PVC	LF	5054	\$ 51.00	\$ 257,754.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 429,590.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 293,132.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 414,428.00	\$ 92.27	\$ 466,332.58	\$ 106.00	\$ 535,724.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 439,698.00	
25	WATER MAIN, 8 INCH, DI, CL54	LF	35	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 176.24	\$ 6,168.40	\$ 137.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	
26	DIRECTIONAL DRILL UNDER DRIVES	LF	760	\$ 123.00	\$ 93,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 108.43	\$ 82,406.80	\$ 106.00	\$ 80,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,000.00	
27	DIRECTIONAL DRILL UNDER CANAL	LF	235	\$ 138.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 62,275.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 243.98	\$ 57,335.30	\$ 299.00	\$ 70,265.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,600.00	
28	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	6	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 26,076.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,253.69	\$ 13,522.14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
29	UTILITY EXPLORATION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,015.11	\$ 3,015.11	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
30	UTILITY CONFLICTS	EA	40	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 262.60	\$ 10,504.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	
31	GRADING AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 39,156.00	\$ 39,156.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
32	LANDSCAPING REMOVAL AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BID FOR UNIT PRICES</b>					<b>\$ 968,985.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,126,485.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,134,532.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,135,333.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,222,890.32</b>		<b>\$ 1,232,653.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,237,778.00</b>	

RED NUMBERS = CORRECTED FOR ERROR